ducted in Sunyani regional hospital in the Bono 
region of Ghana where many cases are referred 
for radiological examinations.     

Clinical assessment of image quality using 
phantom images 

Three senior radiographers were selected to 
evaluate the image quality for all the images. 
One hundred and thirty-two (132) test and one 
reference images were assessed by the                   
observers using image quality criteria set up by 
European Commission (14).  The image quality 
assessment was based on visualization of the 
anatomical structures criteria and scored as